

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018 and C.M.APPLN. 54777/2018, C.M.APPLN.
54779/2018 and C.M.APPLN. 3740/2019

K V BRAHMAJI RAO

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Rhea Verma, ms. Rajul Jain and Mr.
C. K. Bhatt, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Maninder Acharya, Id. ASG, Mr.
Anurag Ahluwali, CGSC, Mr.
Tejasita Sachdeva, Mr. Harshul
Chaudhary, Mr. Viplav Acharya and
Mr. Sahil Sood, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **25.01.2019**

On request of counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 28.01.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 25, 2019

gb