

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018 & CM APPLs. 54777/2018, 54779/2018

K V BRAHMAJI RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Jain, Mr. Rhea Verma,
Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Ambav Bhusan
and Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Tajasvita, Mr. Harshul Choudhary,
Mr. Viprav Acharya and Mr. Sahil
Sood, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. S. Vats, Advocate for Mr. Rajesh
Kumar Gautam, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **28.01.2019**

CM APPLN. 3740/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of respondents accept notice
and seek time to file the reply.

Let the needful be done within a period of three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Renotify on 06.03.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 28, 2019/rd