

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018

K V BRAHMAJI RAO

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajul Jain, Ms. Rhea Verma, Mr. Mayank Jain, and Mr. Anukalp Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (CGSC), Mr. Horshul Chaudhary, Mr. Sahil Sood, and Mr. Viplav Acharya. Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam with Ms. Khushboo Aggrawal, Advs. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

06.03.2019

CM APPL. No.54779/2018

In view of the reasons stated in the present application, application is allowed.

Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. No. 3740/2019

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

W.P.(C) No. 14014/2018 and CM APPLN. 54777/2018

The counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 is already on record.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 30.04.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 06, 2019

@mit