

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018 & CM APPL. 54777/2018

K V BRAHMAJI RAO

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Rajul Jain with Ms. Rhea Verma
and Mr. Mayank Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, CGSC and
Ms. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Rajesh Gautam with
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

30.04.2019

CM APPL. 3740/2019

Vide the present application, the applicant/petitioner seeks amendment of the present petition. However, keeping in view the averments made in the present application and the reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 1, I hereby allow the present application. Consequently, the amended petition is taken on record.

Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit to the amended petition within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 23.08.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 30, 2019/ms