

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018, CM APPL. 54777/2018 & CM APPL.

36636/2019

K V BRAHMAJI RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, Ms. Rajul Jain and
Mr. Vardhan Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam and Mr.
Sorabh Dahiya, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.01.2020**

W.P.(C) 14014/2018, CM APPL. 54777/2018 & CM APPL. 36636/2019

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 09.07.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 13, 2020

acm