



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018, CM APPL. 54777/2018 & CM APPL.
36636/2019

K V BRAHMAJI RAO Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, GP for UOI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Anant
Gautam, Mr. Dinesh Sharma and Ms.
Anani Achumi, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
01.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to special Division Benches, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 27.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 1, 2024

Aj