



\$~128

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018 & CM APPL. 54777/2018, CM APPL.
36636/2019

K V BRAHMAJI RAOPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Central
Government Standing Counsel with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, G.P. and Ms.
Hridyanshi Sharma, Advocates for
R-1.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Ms. Kavitali G
Yeptho, Ms. Likivi Jakhlu, Mr.
Dinesh Sharma, Mr. Kushagra Nilesh
Sahay, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

List on 29.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/ssc