



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018 & CM APPLs. 54777/2018, 36636/2019

K V BRAHMAJI RAOPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajul Jain & Ms. Poorvi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Deepanjali Choudhary & Ms.
Likivi K. Jakhalu, Advocates for
R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

ORDER

% **22.08.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 18.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 22, 2025

'pv'