



\$~83

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018

**K V BRAHMAJI RAO**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Rajul Jain, Mr. Nishank  
Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms.  
Rishika Agarwal, Ms. Priya Tyaagi,  
Ms. Poorvi, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit  
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms.  
Likivi Jakhalu, Mr. Deepanjali  
Choudhary, Advocates for  
Respondent No. 2 (PNB)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.02.2026**

**CM APPL. 12854/2026 (for early hearing)**

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants, by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, as well as through counsel, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 08<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ab**