



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018

**K V BRAHMAJI RAO**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Rajul Jain, Mr. Nishank  
Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms.  
Rishika Agrawal, Ms. Priya Tyagi,  
Mr. Shreyam Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit  
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 12854/2026**

List on the date already fixed, i.e., 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 8, 2026/ab**