



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14014/2018, CM APPL. 54777/2018, CM APPL.
36636/2019 & CM APPL. 12854/2026
K V BRAHMAJI RAOPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Miss
Likivi K. Jakhalu, Miss Azal Aekram,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
13.05.2026

Re-notify on 01st July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 13, 2026/ab